NOTICE OF ANY MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS.

5D. [Two Classes-One Redeemable and Convertible]
AUTHORIZED CAPITAL. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF
SHARES OF ALL CLASSES WHICH THE CORPORATION
SHALL HAVE AUTHORITY TO ISSUE SHALL BE [here in-
sert total number, for example, FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND
(52,000)] SHARES CONSISTING OF [here insert number,
for example, TWO THOUSAND (2000)] SHARES OF [here
insert title of stock, for example, CONVERTIBLE REDEEM-
ABLE PREFERRED] STOCK, [here insert par value infor-
mation, for example, PAR VALUE ONE DOLLAR ($1) PER

[...]

ber, for example, FOUR MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED THOU-
SAND (4,500,000)] SHARES DIVIDED INTO [here insert
number, for example, THREE MILLION (3,000,000)] SHARES
OF COMMON STOCK, [here insert par value information, for
example, PAR VALUE ONE DOLLAR ($1) PER SHARE],
AND [here insert number, for example, ONE MILLION, FIVE
HUNDRED THOUSAND (1,500,000)] SHARES OF SERIAL
PREFERRED STOCK, NO PAR VALUE. EACH ISSUED
AND OUTSTANDING SHARE OF COMMON STOCK WILL
ENTITLE THE HOLDER THEREOF TO ONE (1) VOTE ON
ANY MATTER SUBMITTED TO A VOTE OF OR FOR CON-
SENT OF SHAREHOLDERS. ISSUED AND OUTSTAND-
ING SHARES OF SERIAL PREFERRED STOCK WILL EN-